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Profession 

 
Company 

 
E-mail 

1. ALBANIA Mr Artan Gjylbegaj Chief registrar Immovable Property Registration System of 
Albania 

srpp@mail.com 

2. ALBANIA Mr Besnik Como Chief of the Mapping Department Immovable Property Registration System of 
Albania 
 

srpp@mail.com 

3. ALBANIA Mr Gazmend Zeneli Registrar Immovable Property Registration System of 
Albania 

srpp@mail.com 

4. CAMEROON Mr Fabien Omboudou 
Njina 

Géomètre-Expert Cameroon Engineering SA cameroon_engineer@yahoo.fr 
design.topo@iccnet.cm 

5. COTE D'IVOIRE Mr Leon Désiré Zalo Manager Rural Land and Land Register leonzalo@hotmail.com 

6. CZECH REPUBLIC Mr Libor Tomandl Director Cadastral Office in Karlovy Vary libor.tomandl@cuzk.cz 
7. DENMARK Mr Christian Clausen PhD-student Aalborg University 

 
cc@kms.dk 

8. DENMARK Mr Esben Munk 
Sørensen 

Chartered Surveyor Aalborg University ems@land.aau.dk 
 

9. DENMARK Mr Stig Enemark Professor and Vice-President of 
FIG 

Aalborg University 
 

enemark@land.aau.dk 

10. DENMARK Mr Søren Fauerholm 
Christensen 

Land Surveyor Ministry of Environment/Legal Department 
 

sfc@mim.dk 

11. FINLAND Mr Mikko Uimonen Head of Land Consolidation National Land Survey of Finland  mikko.uimonen@nls.fi 
12. HONDURAS Mr Henry Merriam Architect Honduras Land Administration Program hmerriam@path.ucp.hn 

13. HONDURAS Mr Erasmo Padilla Architect Honduras Land Administration Programm epadilla@path.ucp.hn 

14. HONDURAS Mr Juan José Valencia Engineer Honduras Land Administration Programm jjvalencia@path.ucp.hn 

15. HUNGARY Mr András Osskó Deputy Director, Land Surveyor Budapest Land Office foldmeresv@foldhiv.hu 
16. HUNGARY Mr Gyula Iván Civil Engineer FÖMI ivan@fomigate.fomi.hu 
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17. ITALY Mr Fiorenzo Guaralda  Land Surveyor Consiglio Nazionale Geometri presidenza@cng.it 
18. ITALY Mr Mirko Guaralda Land Surveyor Consiglio Nazionale Geometri cng@cng.it 
19. ITALY Mr Mika-Petteri 

Törhönen 
Land Tenure Officer Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 

Nations (FAO) 
- 

20. JORDAN Mr Hazim Alodainat Director of Lands registration 
Directorate 

Department of Lands and Survey 
 

tayyem2000@yahoo.com 

21. JORDAN Mr Sameer Al Abbadi Director Department of Lands and Survey samir7jo@yahoo.com 
22. KOREA Mr Jongcheul Park Land Surveyor Korea Cadastral Survey Corporation jcpark@kcsc.co.kr 
23. LITHUANIA Mr Kestutis 

Sabaliauskas 
Director General State Enterprise Centre of Registers sab@kada.lt 

24. NAMIBIA Mr Karim Owolabi General Surveyor Ministry of Lands and Resettlement & 
Rehabilitation 

kowolabi@namibia.com.na 

25. NETHERLANDS THE Mr Christiaan Lemmen International consultant 
Assistant Professor 
Vice chair FIG Commission 7 

Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency  
and International Institute for Geo-
Information Science and Earth Observation 
(ITC) 

lemmen@itc.nl 

26. NETHERLANDS THE Mr Paul van der Molen Director Kadaster International 
Professor 
Chair FIG Commission 7 

Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency  
and International Institute for Geo-
Information Science and Earth Observation 
(ITC) 

paul.vandermolen@kadaster.nl 
vandermolen@itc.nl 

27. NETHERLANDS THE Mrs Pauline van 
Elsland 

International Communication 
Secretary FIG Commission 7 

Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency pauline.vanelsland@kadaster.nl 

28. POLAND Mr Edward Mecha Land Surveyor GISPOL Association gispol@gispol.org.pl 

29. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Chairul Basri 
Achmad 

Deputy of Land Information National Land Agency (BPN) cbachmad@bpn.go.id 

30. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Johanes P. 
Tamtomo 

Head of Land Information 
Services and Valuation 

National Land Agency (BPN) jptom@centrin.net.id 

31. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Lutfi I. Nasoetion Professor and Head of BPN National Land Agency (BPN) lutfinas@bpn.go.id 

32. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Suyus Windayana Head of Land DataBase National Land Agency (BPN) swindayana@bpn.go.id 

33. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Tony Subuyantono 
Haroen 

Head of Surveying and Land 
Registration 

National Land Agency (BPN) tsharoen@bpn.go.id 

34. REPUBLIC OF 
INDONESIA 

Mr Tri Suprijanto Head of Mapping National Land Agency (BPN) tsuprijanto@bpn.go.id 

35. RUSSIAN 
FEDERATION 

Mr. Alexander 
Sagaydak 

Economist State University of Land Use Planning asagaidak@yahoo.com 

36. RWANDA Mr Eugène Rurangwa Director of Lands Ministry of Lands erburabyo@yahoo.fr 

37. SLOVENIA Mr Roman Rener Surveyor, Director Geodetic Institute of Slovenia 
Faculty for Civil Engineering 

roman.rener@geod-is.si 

38. SWITZERLAND Mr Daniel Steudler Surveying Eng. Swiss Federal Directorate of Cadastral 
Surveying 

Daniel.Steudler@swisstopo.ch 

39. TANZANIA Mr Eugène Silayo Land Surveyor University College of Lands and Architectural 
Studies UCLAS 

silayo@uclas.ac.tz 
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40. UNITED KINGDOM Mr Richard Grover Lecturer Oxford Brookes University rgrover@brookes.ac.uk 

41. USA Mr Charley Brinkmeier   cbrinkmeier@antigo-city.org 

42. USA Mr John D. Hohol Consultant ACSM jdhohol@gmail.com 

43. USA Ms Jodi Helgeson Register of Deeds/Land 
Information officer 

Adams County Register of Deeds jhelgeson@co.adams.wi.us 

44. USA Mr John Hacker   Bentley john.hacker@bentley.com 

45. USA Mr Larry Money IRM Manager Bureau of Land Management Larry_Money@blm.gov 

46. USA Mr Robert Ader Geographer Bureau of Land Management  

47. CANADA Mr Greg Mulholland Technical Solutions Provider CARIS greg.mulholland@caris.com 
purchasing@caris.com 

48. USA Mr Bo Gustafson President/owner and a Professor 
of Astronomy at the University of 
Florida 

DataGrid Inc. bo_gustafson@datagrid-
international.com 
gustaf@astro.ufl.edu 

49. USA Mr Kevin Daugherty Industry Manager ESRI kdaughtery@esri.com 

50. USA Mr Alan Stevens Physical Scientist, Spatial Data 
Infrastructure 

Federal Geographic Data Committee astevens@gsdl.org 

51. USA Mr Pierre le Roux Program Manager Intergraph pierre.leroux@intergraph.com 

52. USA Mr Peter Rabley  Director International Land Systems prabley@landsystems.com 

53. USA Mr Jonathan Reed Management Consultant Jonathan Reed & Associates jreed22@earthlink.net 

54. USA Mr Lea Shanley PhD Graduate Student Land Information & Computer Graphics Facility lshanley@wisc.edu 

55. USA  Mr Matt Turner Director Land Tenure Centre turner@geography.wisc.edu 

56. USA Mr David Tlusty Langlade County Surveyor/Land 
Records Coordinator 
 

Langlade County Resource Center dtlusty@co.langlade.wi.us 

57. USA Mr Sam Bacharach   Open Geospatial Consortium sbacharach@opengeospatial.org 

58. USA Mr Xavier Lopez  Director Oracle USA, Inc. xavier.lopez@oracle.com 

59. USA Mr David Claypool  Ramsey County  Minnesota david.claypool@co.ramsey.mn.us 
 

60. USA Ms Diana Arneson Assistant to IT Director Rock County IT Department diana@co.rock.wi.us 

61. USA Mr Jerry Bartels  GPS Training and Support Seiler Instruments for Trimble jbartels@seilerinst.com 

62. USA Mr Lee Wortley Outreach Specialist University of Wisconsin  
State Cartographers Office 

Lwortley@wisc.edu 

63. USA Mr Ted Koch State Cartographer University of Wisconsin  
State Cartographers Office 

tkoch@wisc.edu 

64. USA Ms Brenda Hemstead IS Support Tech  
State Cartographers Office 

hemstead@wisc.edu 

65. USA Mr J. David Stanfield  Land Tenure Specialist Terra Institute jdstanfi@wisc.edu 

66. USA Mr Cliff DeTemple  Turning Point Systems Group cdetemple@turningpointsystemsgro
up.com 

67. USA Mr Stephen Kopach Chief Land Surveyor U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Division of Realty 

steve_kopach@fws.gov 

68. USA Mr Calvin D. Brutus  University of Wisconsin calvin.brutus@ces.uwex.edu 

69. USA Mr Herman 
Felstehausen 

Professor of Planning University of Wisconsin hhfelste@wisc.edu 

70. USA Mr Ji Sang Park Student University of Wisconsin parkji@cae.wisc.edu 
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71. USA Mr Michael L. 
Czechansky 

Cartographer Wisconsin Geological Survey mlchzecha@wisc.edu 

72. USA Ms Brenda Haskins Attorney University of Wisconsin brhaskins@wisc.edu 

73. USA Ms Tiffany Novinska Aerial Imaging Specialist Wisconsin Department of Transportation tiffany.novinska@dot.state.wi.us 

74. USA Mr Jeff Underwood Attorney  legalanswer@mhtc.net 

75. USA Bastiaan Reydon Consultant Terra Institute BASREY@ECO.UNICAMP.BR 
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